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Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 54-4-1.5, 54-4a-1 and Utah Admin. Code r746-100 the 

Utah Division of Public Utilities (“Division”) hereby submits this Initial Response to the Public 

Service Commission of Utah’s (“Commission”) second Action Request.  The Division hereby 

notifies the Commission of its intention to investigate and make recommendations as per the 

June 17, 2015 Action Request.  

On March 20, 2015 Ticaboo Utility Improvement District (“TUID”) filed revisions to its 

Tariff No. 1.  On March 24, 2015 the Commission issued an Action Request directing the 

Division to investigate. On April 13, 2014 the Division filed Comments in response to the Action 

Request recommending that the Commission reject the revised tariffs.  On April 24, 2015 the 

Commission directed TUID to file a response to the Division’s recommendations.  TUID filed its 



response on May 14, 2015.  On May 18, 2015 the Commission issued a second Action Request 

to the Division to review for compliance and make recommendations. 

The Division is providing this initial response to inform the Commission, TUID, and any 

other interested parties that the Division is conducting further investigation and intends to 

provide further review and recommendations as well as address legal issues raised in TUID’s 

response in the Division’s June 17, 2015 response to the current Action Request.  

 

Submitted this 22nd day May, 2015.   

 /s/ Justin C. Jetter 

     Justin C. Jetter 
     Assistant Attorney General 
     Utah Division of Public Utilities  

 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on this 22nd day of May, 2015 true copy of the foregoing document was sent 
via Email to the following: 

  

Public Service Commission (psc@utah.gov) 

 

Michele Beck (mbeck@utah.gov) 

Dan E. Gimble, (dgimble@utah.gov) 

Gavin Mangelson (gmangelson@utah.gov) 

Danny Martinez (dannymartinez@utah.gov) 

Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov) 

Bela Z. Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 

 

Chip Shortreed (ticaboouid.com)  

 

J. Craig Smith (smithlawonline.com) 

 

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 

Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 

Brent Coleman (brentcoleman@utah.gov) 

 

 

 

 /s/  Stefanie Liebert   

     
     Utah Division of Public Utilities  
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